



# City of Gladstone, MI

# **Staff Report**

Agenda Date: 04-22-2024	Eric Buckman, City Manager:
Department: City Commission	Department Head Name:
Presenter: Manager Buckman	Kim Berry, City Clerk:
This form and any background material must be approved by the City Manager then delivered to the	

**AGENDA ITEM TITLE:** Conduct Public Hearing on Appropriation Ordinance No. 2024-630

## **BACKGROUND:**

Conduct public hearing on Appropriation Ordinance No. 2024-630 Chapter 8, Sections 8 & 9 of the City Charter require the City Commission to adopt this ordinance. This ordinance lists General Fund Expenses for the 2024-2025 Fiscal Year.

#### **FISCAL EFFECT:**

FY 2024-2025 Budget

#### **SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION:**

Ordinance No. 2024-630

### **RECOMMENDATION:**

Conduct Public Hearing for April 22, 2024 at 6PM Gladstone City Hall for public input on Ord. No. 2024-630

Motion to approve.

\*\*Requires four commission members in the affirmative to pass an ordinance – Roll Call. If we do not have four commissioners present, the motion would be to table until the next regular meeting \*\*